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TRANSFORMER

    Maximum Fine
          $5000
For Enforcement call:
   (905)-458-3424

       Maximum Fine

              $5000

    For Enforcement call:
       (905)-458-3424

VAN ACCESSIBLE

VAN ACCESSIBLE

MOUNTING

SIGNAGE FACE

REQUIREMENTS
DISABLED PARKING PERMIT SIGN

NEAR A BUILDING FRONT
TYPICAL MARKINGS ILLUSTRATED FOR STALL & SIDEWALK

TYPICAL SUPPORT AND BASE

FIRE ROUTE SIGN DETAIL

FIRE ROUTE SIGNAGE AND INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS

SIGN REQUIREMENTS

INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS

30.00 cm

2.54 cm
45.00cm

SIGNS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE ATTACHED FIGURE 5
1. ALL SIGN  SHALL HAVE APPROPRIATE RADIUS. CORNER AS PER DIAGRAM OR 4
2. CM. RADIUS. ALL SHARP EDGES REMOVED SIGN BLANKS SHALL COMPLETED SIGNS SHALL

HAVE 11MM. X 18MM. SLOTTED HOLES TO
3. ACCEPT METRIC OR IMPERIAL MOUNTING WITH HOLES 3CM-12CM FROM OUTER EDGE OR AS

PER DIAGRAM. CENTRE OF MOUNTING SLOTS SHALL BE EQUAL TO MULTIPLE OF 5.08CM (2
INCHES) CENTRALLY LOCATED ON BLANK. ON STEEL BLANKS, FABRICATIONS SHALL BE
FABRICATED BEFORE GALVANIZING AS TO PREVENT CORROSION. ON ALUMINUM BLANKS,
FABRICATING SHALL BE PERFORMED PRIOR TO PAINTING AND BAKING. FINISHED SIGNS AND
SYMBOLS SHALL BE APPLIED TO 1.63MM UTILITY GRADE

4. ALUMINUM WITH BRIGHT WHITE MILL BAKED FINISH ON BOTH SIDES. ALL INKS SHALL BE

FACES TO CONFORM TO REG. 486 OF THE HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ACT.

5. ALL LETTERING TO MEET M.T.O. STANDARDS
6. ALL COLOURS TO MEET M.T.O. STANDARDS

1. SHALL BE POSTED ON BOTH SIDES OF THE FIRE ROUTE FACING THE FLOW OF
TRAFFICAT A 45 DEGREE ANGLE, 2.13M (7FT) ABOVE GROUND LEVEL AND AT
DISTANCES SOTHEY CAN BE CLEARLY SEEN BY THE MOTORIST AND NOT MORE THAN
22.86M (75FT) APART.

2. MAY BE MOUNTED FLUSH ON THE BUILDING FACE ALONG THE FIRE ROUTE, 2.13M

(7FT) ABOVE GROUND LEVEL AND AT DISTANCES SO THEY CAN BE CLEARLY SEEN BY 
THE MOTORIST AND NOT MORE THAN 15.24M (50FT) APART.

3.
IF A FIRE ROUTE EXCEEDS 6M (19.6FT) IN WIDTH OR IN APPROVED CIRCUMSTANCES,
POSTING OF SIGNAGE ON ONE SIDE OF THE ROUTE IS PERMISSIBLE.

4. SIGNS SHALL INDICATE WHERE THE FIRE ROUTE STARTS AND ENDS.  IN SOME

SITUATIONS WHERE BOTH NO STOPPING/NO PARKING SIGNS ARE REQUIRED, TWO SIGNS 
MAY BE REQUIRED ON THE SAME POST.

2014-0014

FIRE  ACCESS

ROUTE

2014-0014

FIRE  ACCESS

ROUTE

CIRCLE TO BE RED IN COLOUR ON A WHITE
BACKGROUND WITH BLACK LETTERING

30.00 cm

45.00 cm

2.54 cm

2.54 cm

2.54 cm

NUTS WITH FLAT WASHERS ON BOTH SIDES.
ANCHORS WITH TWO GALVANIZED 12mm HEX HEAD BOLTS AND
THE SIGN FACE MUST BE SECURED TO A POST OR WALL

SPECIFICATION

SIGN BLANK WITH TOP AND BOTTOM MOUNT HOLES. TO MTO
0.064 INCH GAUGE ALUMINUM OR 15 GAUGE GALVANIZE STEEL

THE HEAD OR TOP END OF EACH SPACE.
NOT MORE THAN 2.0m FROM THE FACE OF THE CURB OR AT
THE REQUIRED SIGN MUST BE MOUNTED AT LEAST 0.6m AND
APPLICABLE. SUCH AS OPEN ROW IN PARKING LOT.

ALL HANDICAPPED PARKING STALLS SHALL BE DESIGNATED BY
ONE SIGN PER SPACE, BACK TO BACK MOUNTED WHERE

WHERE AN UNOBSTRUCTED BUILDING FACE IS LOCATED NOT MORE
SIGNS MUST NOT OBSTRUCT THE SIDEWALK.

THAN 2.50m FROM THE FACE OF THE CURB AT THE HANDICAPPED
SPACE. THE SIGNS MAY BE MOUNTED ON THE BUILDING FACE.

THAN 2% ACROSS THE STALL WIDTH.

* SURFACE SLOPE LESS THAN 5% LONGITUDINALLY AND LESS
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Rb-93 SIGN

CONDENSED.

BORDER.

SPACE LOCATIONS.

DISABLED PARKING

ASSOCIATED WITH

AND CURB CUT,

BUILDING FACES

WHEELCHAIR RAMP

30mm BLACK LEGEND

HELVETICA BOLD

BACKGROUND AND

OUTLINE.

125mm BLUE SQUARE

REFLECTIVE

WHITE REFLECTIVE

SYMBOL AND

ENGINEERING GRADE

SCOTCHLITE FILM.

WHITE REFLECTIVE

BACKGROUND E.G.

STROKE.

15 RED REFLECTIVE

(150mm O.D.)

BACKGROUND
CIRCULAR
20 RED REFLECTIVE

AND BLACK BORDER

BLACK LETTER `P'

75 mm HEIGHT

(300X450)

SINGLE FACE
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15

M DTO S 3I N -9C O E R b

SUPPORT)

FOOTING (OR EQUIVALENT FIRM

PLACE IN 300mm DIA. CONCRETE

PIPE. POST TO BE CAST IN

GALVANIZED STANDARD STEEL

SIGN POLE OR 75mm DIA.
TREATED WOOD. U-CHANNEL

100mm X 100mm PRESSURE

AROUND FOOTING

EXPANSION JOINT

BLACK LETTERING

WHITE REFLECTIVE

BACKGROUND AND

1500

PARKING SPACE PAINTED
WITH A NON-SLIP PAINT IN
BRIGHT BLUE, OVERLAID
WITH THE INTERNATIONAL
SYMBOL OF ACCESS FOR
THE DISABLED WHICH IS:
- AT LEAST 1000mm LONG
- LOCATED IN THE CENTRE
OF THE SPACE
- PAINTED WHITE OR
YELLOW

150

u

LOT AREA GROSS

BUILDING AREA 

BUILDING COVRAGE 

UNIT COUNTS 

1 BEDROOM UINTS:

2 BEDROOM UINTS:

TOTAL # OF UNITS

FSI (GROSS LOT AREA)

AMENITY SPACE (INDOOR)

PAVED AREA

AMEMITY SPACE (OUTDOOR)

VEHICLE PARKING

35 x 1BD   @0.80 /UNIT + 0.15 VIS

33 x 2BD   @0.00 /UNIT + .015 VIS

TOTAL PROJECT PARKING

TOTAL GARBAGE LOADING
3.6W x 9L x 4.2H (CLEAR) 1 SAPCE (STREET LEVEL)

BICYCLE PARKINING 

SHORT TERM (SITE LEVEL)
FLOOR MOUNTED 

AS PER BY-LAW 2018 - 48 

7 

LONG TERM (UNDERGROUND)
WALL MOUNTED

0.5 P/U REQUIERD = 34  35 

LONG TERM LOCKERS 1500W x 900L  (MIN)

BUILDING HEIGHT

(EXCLUDES MECH .PH)
              MIN 8M  - MAX20 M 
AS PER SCHEDUAL 4 ( NEWMARKET 
URBAN CENTRE SECONDERY PLAN ) 

MIN. SETBACKS 

NORTH

WEST 

SOUTH (FRONT)

EAST

18.630 m 

2948.83 SQM -  31740.94 SF

35 UNITS

33 UNITS

68 UNITS

536.90 SQM - 5779.144 SF  =  18.22%

322.40 SQM      =    10.93 %

    48 FOR 68 UNITS  @  0.8 PU

69 (UNDERGROUND)

0.1 P/U REQUIERD = 6.8  

1.712 m 

5.080 m 

10.140 m 

3.144 m 

GFA x 100 

LOT A
= FSI 

5897.03 x 100 

2948.83
= 2.00 

59.79 %

1763.22 SQM - 18979.14 SF   

-

38 -

32

AS PER BY-LAW 2018 - 48 

319.03 SQM      =     10.81 % 

N/A 

3.000 m 

5.500 m 

5.500 m 

5.500 m 

LANDSCAPE  AREA

HARD  SURFACE

SOFT  SURFACE

GREEN ROOF  

TOTAL LANDSCAPE
EXCLUDING PAVED AREA 641.43 SQM -6904.295 SF (SOFT AND HARD) 

ROADS & SITE LEVEL PARKINGS)

( ENTERY TO BUILDING IN FRONT)

( SITE LEVEL GREEN SURFACES)

AMENITY  SPACES REQUIERD PROVIDED

TOTAL AMENITY

2 SQM PER UNIT = 68 X 2= 136 

2 SQM PER UNIT = 68 X 2= 136 

107.57 SQM

130.00 SQM

213.56 SQM272 SQM

REQUIERD PROVIDED

   70 WITH 30% REDUCTION 49 

BARRIER FREE PARKING 1 TYPE "A" SPACE 

1 TYPE "B" SPACE 

1 TYPE "A" SPACE 

1 TYPE "B" SPACE 

1 SAPCE (STREET LEVEL)

REQUIERD PROVIDED

TOTAL BICYCLES 41 42

1 P/U REQUIERD=68

REQUIERD PROVIDED

REQUIERD PROVIDED

ONTARIO'S 2012 BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX PART 3ITEM

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:1

OBC REFERENCE

REFERENCES ARE TO DIVISION B UNLESS
NOTED [A] FOR DIVISION A OR [C] FOR 

DIVISION C.

NEW

ADDITION

ALTERATION

CHANGE OF USE

PART 3 - 1.1.2. [A]

PART 11 - 11.1 TO 11.4

MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S)2
3.1.2.1 (1)

BUILDING AREA (SQ.M.)3 EXISTING
NEW

1.4.1.2. [A]

GROSS AREA (SQ.M.)4 EXISTING 1.4.1.2. [A]

NUMBER OF STOREYS5 ABOVE GRADE BELOW GRADE 1.4.1.2. [A] & 3.2.1.1.

NUMBER OF STREETS/FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS6 3.2.2.10. & 3.2.5.

BUILDING CLASSIFICATION7

3.2.2.43.A
3.2.2.81.

3.2.2.23.

SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED8 ENTIRE BUILDING

SELECTEDCOMPARTMENTS

SELECTED FLOOR AREAS

BASEMENT NOT REQUIREDIN LIEU OF ROOF RATING

3.2.2.81.

3.2.1.5.

3.2.2.17.

INDEX

STANDPIPE REQUIRED9 YES NO 3.2.9.

FIRE ALARM REQUIRED10 YES NO 3.2.4.1.(h)

WATER SERVICE/SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE11 YES NO 3.2.5.7.

HIGH BUILDING12 YES NO 3.2.6.

CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTIONS13 COMBUSTIBLE
PERMITTED

NON-COMBUSTIBLE 
REQUIRED

BOTH 3.2.2.81.

MEZZANINE(S) AREA SQ.M.14 3.2.1.1.(3) TO 3.2.1.1.(8)

OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON15 SQ.M./PERSON DESIGN OF BUILDING 3.1.17.

OCCUPANCY: LOAD PERSONS

BARRIER FREE DESIGN16 YES NO (EXPLAIN) 3.8.

HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES17 YES NO 3.3.1.2. & 3.3.1.19.

REQUIRED FIRE
RESISTANCE
RATING (FRR)

18 3.2.1.2., 3.2.2.81.
& 3.2.1.4.
&32.2.23.

HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES
FRR (HOURS)

LISTED DESIGN NO. OR
DESCRIPTION (SG-2)

FLOORS

ROOF

MEZZANINE

FRR OF SUPPORTING
MEMBERS

LISTED DESIGN NO. OR
DESCRIPTION (SG-2)

FLOORS

ROOF

MEZZANINE

SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS19 3.2.3.

WALL AREA OF
EBF

(SQ.M.)

L.D.
(M)

L/H OR
H/L

PERMITTED
MAX. % OF
OPENINGS

PROPOSED
% OF

OPENINGS

FRR
(HOURS)

LISTED
DESIGN OR

DESCRIPTION

COMB.
CONST.

COMB.
CONST. NONC.

CLADDING

NON-
COMB.
CONST.

GROUP C -RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCIES  
GROUP F, DIVISION 3 - LOW HAZZARD INDUSTRIAL OCCUPANCIES
GROUP A, DIVISION 2 

NEW-C TOTAL

6

1

GROUP C, UP TO 6 STOREY, SPRINKLERED, NONE COMBUSTIBLE  CONSTRUCTION
GROUP F, DIVISION 3, ONE STOREY, SPRINKLERED-
                 SUBSIDIARY OCCUPANCY TO C MAJOR OCCUPANCY 
GROUP A. DIVISION 2, ANY HEIGHT ,ANY AREA ,SPRINLLERED-
                 SUBSIDIARY OCCUPANCY TO C MAJOR OCCUPANCY 

GROUP C C =   2 persons per
            sleeping room 
F3=  46     
A2=  0.95 

34 x 2 = 68
34 x 4 =136

1

0 SQ.M.

0 SQ.M.

N/A

BARRIER-FREE EXCEPTIONS UNDER OBC 3.8
15 % OF ALL SUITES TO BE DESIGN  BARRIER-FREE 

1HR

3.2.1.2.

BUILDING A : 880.422 SQ.M.

5790.93 SQ.M.

OBC DATA MATRIX

FIRM NAME:  SRN ARCHITECTS INC.

8395 JANE STREET, SUITE 202.

VAUGHAN, ONTARIO  L4K 5Y2.  905-417-5515

NAME OF PROJECT:

DAVIS DRIVE.  NEWMARKET, ONTARIO

OWNER: MARIANNEVILLE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

204 (C) 
47 (F3) 

381 (Total ) 

2HR

N/A 

N/A 

DAVIS DRIVE CONDO 

2111.5 SQ.M. TOTAL
1.4.1.2. [A]

NEW-F3

106.1 SQ.M. TOTALNEW-A2

5790.93 SQ.M.

106.1 SQ.M.

130 (A2) 

2HR

2HR

N/A 

N/A 

C / F3 A2

2111.5 SQ.M.

TOTAL (BUILDINGS A &B )           8008.53 SQM (INCLUDING BASEMENT & MECHNANICAL PENTHOUSE 

BUILDING B : 975.601 SQ.M.NEW

DAVIS DR 

SITE  

1
2
0

0
 M

IN
.

400

VARIES

000.0 SLOPE

FINISHED FLOOR

10

REINFORCED CONCRETE
SLAB ON GRADE
(SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS.) CONC. SLAB  (SEE 

STRUCT.
DWGS.)

75mm RIGID INSULATION
EXTEND 900mm VERT. &
HORIZ. BELOW FINISHED
GRADE  (R=15 TYP.)

CONC. FOOTIG.
(SEE STRUCTURAL 
DWGS.)

CONT. MOISTURE BARRIER
UNDER SLAB.

CONC. FOUND. WALL
(SEE STRUCTURAL 
DWGS.)

300mm OF 19mm
GRANULAR 
GRAVEL
COMPACTED TO
100% SPMDD

SLOPE  1: 7.5MAX.

15050

5
0

5
0

4
5

0

2
5
 M

A
X

.

1
5

0
3

0
0

100100

COMPACTED
GRAN.FILL

ASPHALT
SURFACE

POURED
CONC.  
CURB

PARTING
STRIP
NEW SIDEWALK -
POURED CONCRETE
CONCRETE OR BRICK
PAVERS (SEE SITE
PLAN)

COMPACTED
GRANULAR
FILL

13MM DIA. DOWELS 450MM LONG
ACROSS 13MM EXPANSION
JOINTS @ 5 500MM O.C.  ONE END
OF DOWEL SHALL BE LUBRICATED
WITH A  RELEASING AGENT.

100100

5
0

5
0

3
0

0
1

5
0

15050

4
5

0

POURED
CONCRETE
CURB

ASPHALT
SURFACE

COMPACTED
GRANULAR

FILL

FINISH CURB
ELEVATION (SEE
LANDSCAPE PLAN)

PARTING STRIP
NEW SIDEWALK - UNIT
PAVERS CONCRETE OR
BRICK PAVERS (SEE
LANDSCAPE PLAN)

COMPACTED
GRANULAR
FILL
13MM ∅ DOWELS 450MM 
LONG
ACROSS 13MM EXPANSION
JOINTS @ 5485MM O.C.  
ONE END
OF DOWEL SHALL BE 
LUBRICATED
WITH A  RELEASING 
AGENT.

1
5

0
3

0
0

5
0

5
0

4
5

0

100100

1505050

FINISH CURB
ELEVATION ( SEE
GRADING PLAN )

PLANT MATERIALS ( SEE
LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS )

13MM DIA.  DOWELS 450MM 
LONG
ACROSS 13MM EXPANSION
JOINTS @ 5 500 MM O.C.  
ONE END
OF DOWEL SHALL BE 
LUBRICATED
WITH A  RELEASING AGENT.

POURED
CONCRETE
CURB

COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL

ASPHALT SURFACE

1
0

0
0

1
2

0
0

500

ROUND TOP FOOTING
200MM CONCRETE
SLAB ON GRANULAR
FILL

PAINTED 200MM
DIA. STEEL PIPE
CONC. FILLED

ROUNDED
TOP

POURED
CONC.
FOOTING

V10 2
7

0
0

5500

S
E

E
 P

L
A

N

1
5

0
0

1800

6
2

9

LS

FH FIRE HYDRANT (REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS)

LIGHT POLE (REFER TO ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS)- TO BE PROVIDED

STOP SIGN (REFER TO PAVEMENT MARKING
AND SIGNAGE PLAN)

TACTILE INDICATOR

BARRIER FREE PARKING
(3.4M x 5.5M UNDERGROUND)

VISITOR PARKING
(2.7M x 5.5M UNDERGROUND)

BICYCLE PARKING- SITE LEVEL

TEXTURED CROSSWALK (REFER TO
PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGNAGE PLAN)

LEGEND

DC
DEPRESSED CURB

GAS METER

HYDRO METER

G

H

S.S.

H.S.

F.R.

BARRIER FREE PARKING SIGN (REFER TO
PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGNAGE PLAN)

FIRE ROUTE SIGN (REFER TO PAVEMENT
MARKING AND SIGNAGE PLAN)

NFHB
NON FREEZABLE HOSE BIB- U/G

TH-2 UNIT NUMBER

EVCS ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION- U/G

VISITOR PARKING (SITE LEVEL)
(2.7M x 6.7M PARALLEL PARKING 

SPACE)

CAST IRON GATE WITH DOOR

SIAMESE CONNECTION
(REFER TO MECHANICAL/CIVIL DRAWINGS)

ENTRANCES/EXIT

MAIN ENTRANCE

SERVICE ENTRANCE

W
A

L
L

 M
O

U
N

T
E

D

BICYCLE PARKING- UG WALL MOUNTED 

863

6
0

0

ESTABLISHED GRADE
                         CALCULATION  

LENGTH 
      #

START
ELEV

END 
ELEV

LENGTH
    "M"

el.1+el.2 

2
x L

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

11

12

10

241.680 240.100

240.100

240.100

240.100

240.100

240.100 239.920

239.920 239.770

239.770 239.920

239.920 241.807

241.807 242.377

242.377 243.100

243.100 244.400

244.400 243.270

243.270 241.690

20.269 4882.59

9.046 2171.94

16.633 3993.58

7.219 1732.63

3.693 885.74

3.253 780.21

29.925 7207.84

15.659 3790.09

13.656 3314.83

6972.4628.605

3751.4015.385

16.733 4057.41

Total: 180.076 m 43540.72

240.87 Total: B / A = EG

A B

FLOOR   AREA SQM-SF UNITS 

UNDERGROUND

GROUND FLOOR 

2ND FLOOR 

3RD FLOOR

4TH FLOOR 

5TH FLOOR

6TH FLOOR 

MECH PENTHOUSE

TOTAL

479.58 SQM  - 5162.12 SF 

232.75 SQM  - 52505.30 SF 

1278.28 SQM  -13759.29 SF 

1250.76 SQM  - 13463.07 SF 

1211.82 SQM  - 13043.92 SF 

1007.27 SQM  - 10842.16 SF 

916.15 SQM  - 9861.67 SF 

104.85 SQM  - 1128.59 SF 

-

-

15

15

15

13

10

-

68

ALL FLOOR AREA TABLE 

1527.07 SQM  - 16437.23 SF 

F3

F3

C

C

C

C

C

C/A2

F3

5897.06 SQM- 63475.43 SF 
       (EXCLUDING F3)

OCU 

   536.90 SQM 
PAVED SURFACE

46.61 SQM
SOFT LANDS 

213.59 SQM -SOFT LANDSCAPE

319.03 SQM
HARD  LANDSCAPE 

    2.31 SQM
SOFT LANDSCAPE 

59.83 SQM
SOFT LANDS 

F
IR

E
 W

A
L
L

 

BUILDING B 
      AREA

880.422 SQM    

BUILDING A 
      AREA
975.601 SQM    

F
IR

E
 W

A
L
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ISSUED FOR:

REVIEW
DRAWINGS “REVIEW” ARE NOT TO BE USED FOR PERMIT

APPLICATIONS OR CONSTRUCTION UNTIL SO AUTHORIZED BY THE 
CONSULTANT.

Client

Project

Drawing:

Orientation

Checked by:

Time Stamp:

Designed by:Project No.

Drawing No.

Stamp

Drawn by: Approved by:

This drawing has been created electronically.

Handwritten or manual revisions to the drawing are only valid when 
accompanied by the Architect's initials.

Do not scale drawings.
Check and verify all dimensions and information on the  drawings and 
report all errors or omissions to the Architect before proceeding with the 
work. 

This drawing may have been reduced.
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NOTE:

PARKING SPACES RESERVED FOR PEOPLE WITH
DISABILITIES MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY A SIGN ,INSTALLED AT THE APPLICANT'S

EXPENSE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS

- CONTINUOUS 15 CM HIGH BARRIER TYPE POURED CONCRETE
CURBING WILL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN ALL ASPHALT ANS LANDSCAPING
AREAS THROUGHOUT THE SUITE 
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